(Rev. 6-93)	08-31-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The state of the s
Tab settings □□□▼	(15) 1510 1510 1510 1510 1510 1510 1510 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	100810552al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Thompson Pipe & Steel Company
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. 3005 Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071	Internal Address: dba Thompson Steel Pipe Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6030 N. Washington St.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - California	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80201
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
XX Other Release of Patent Trademark	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 조선 가장 기계
and License Collateral. Execution Date: December 1, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎖 Yes 🖸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
$\mathcal{L}_{i,j} = \mathcal{N}_{i,j}$	1,824,889 1,837,711 1,541,218 1,362,903
	1,341,210 1,302,303
Additional numbers a	mached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No
a standard of Section whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4
3, 4	
Name: Benjamin H. Kaminash	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Internal Address: Ater Wynne et al	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 SW Columbia	O. Donneit account of the
Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97201	01-2704
CRY: State: Stat	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Output Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Benjamin H. Kaminash	May 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Date
(tial number of pages including	3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PAGE - Page 2

- 2. Additional names and addresses of Receiving parties
 - A. Northwest Pipe & Casing Company An OREGON Corporation 12005 N. Burgard Street Portland, Oregon 97203

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 1, 1997, by the CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("CITBC"), the secured party under that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Northwest Pipe Company, an Oregon corporation, Thompson Pipe and Steel Company, a Colorado corporation and Thompson Steel Pipe Company, a Delaware corporation (collectively "Borrowers") executed that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (the "Security Agreement") dated as of May 31, 1996 pursuant to which Borrowers granted a security interest to CITBC in certain trademarks, patents and licenses of Borrowers; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 1996 at Reel 1496, Frame 734; and

WHEREAS, CITIBC has agreed to release all its rights under such Security Agreement, including in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to Borrowers.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CITBC hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of CITBC's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral and cancels such Security Agreement in its entirety, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITBC has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Robert Castine

Title: Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TO RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE COLLATERAL

Registration /Serial Nos.

1,824,889

1,541,218

1,837,711

1,362,903 (73/529,9670)

ATER WYNNE HEWITT DODSON & SKERRITT, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, Oregon 97201-6618 (503) 226-1191 Fax (503) 226-0079

May 15, 1998

Via Federal Express

United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment - 10th Floor 2800 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

Re: Release of Parent Trademark and License Collateral

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a Release of Patent, Trademark and License Collateral and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for trademark Registration Nos. 1,824,889; 1,541,218; 1,837,711; and 1,362,903.

Please charge the recording fees against our Deposit Account No. 01-2704. An extra copy of this letter and a duplicate copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Marlene Elser,

Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Christopher Davis (w/encls)

Valerie D. Fisher (w/encls)

BHK\TRADE\1683mke.ltr



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

August 24, 1998

Via Express Mail

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignment, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Per your July 26, 1998 letter, enclosed for recording is the resubmitted Trademark Cover sheet and attachments with Mr. Kaminash's signature.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Trademark Legal Assistant

Maderia Eller

PORTLAND

RECEIVED

AUG - 5 1998

JULY 26, 1998 ATER WYNNE LLP

ATER WYNNE ET AL.
BENJAMIN H. KAMINASH
222 SW COLUMBIA
SUITE 1800
PORTLAND, OR 97201



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTAMT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100718437

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING CF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMF WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/21/1998